501902836 04/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Faroog Ibrahim	11/20/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISTEON CORPORATION
Street Address:	One Village Center
City:	Van Buren Township
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48111-5711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12146897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (732)935-7122

 Phone:
 732-935-7100

 Email:
 lzaveta@mtiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Raymond R. Moser, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1030 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4: Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SRI15534

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond R. Moser, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=SRI15534_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028118 FRAME: 0430 OP \$40.00 12146897

VISTEON CORPORATION

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

In consideration of the compensation paid to me, and in recognition of the facilities and data made available to me by my employer, Visteon Corporation, I agree

- (a) to disclose and assign to the Company as its exclusive property, without further consideration, each and every invention, discovery, improvement, trade secret, compilation, mask work or work of authorship made, conceived, created or developed by me (whether alone or jointly with others) during the period of my employment which relates to any matter, thing, product, process or method of manufacture, or method of conducting business connected in any way with my work or within the scope of business of the Company or its subsidiaries, or otherwise made through the use of Company time, facilities or materials,
- (b) upon request of the Company at any time during my employment or thereafter, to execute documents assigning to it, or its designee, any such invention, discovery or improvement, or any patent application or patent granted therefor, and provide proper assistance (at the Company's expense) to enable the Company to obtain legal protection thereon,
- (c) upon request of the Company at any time during my employment or thereafter to execute all documents the Company considers necessary or helpful in the conduct of any interference, litigation, or other controversy in connection with such inventions, discoveries, improvements, trade secrets, compilations, mask works, or works of authorship,
- (d) to make and maintain for the Company adequate and current written records of such inventions, discoveries, improvements, trade secrets, compilations, mask works and works of authorship,
- (e) upon any termination of my employment to deliver to the Company all papers, records, data or plans generated by me or others for the Company.
- (f) not to use, publish or otherwise disclose (except as my Company duties may require), either during or subsequent to my employment, any secret or confidential information or data of the Company or any information or data of others which the Company is obligated to maintain in confidence,
- (g) and not to disclose or utilize in my work for the Company any secret or confidential information of others (including any prior employees), or any inventions, discoveries, improvements, trade secrets, compilations, mask works, or works of authorship of my own which are not included within paragraph (a) of this Agreement,

Employee Name (Print) Fares J Ibrahim	_ Date _	NOU. 20th. WOO
Employee Signature #	Soc Sec No	
- 11/2		
Witness Slaven Torsyco		

PATENT REEL: 028118 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 04/27/2012